concerning the determination of the monthly net attendance fee to be paid to the members of 

the Board of Directors of the Company. 

It was proposed to the General Assembly that the Board of Directors be authorized to establish 

a monthly net attendance fee for its members, with a maximum limit of TL 450,000 (Four 

Hundred and Fifty Thousand Turkish Liras) per month. Additionally, the Board of Directors 

was granted the authority to allocate and distribute the said fee among its members in 

accordance with a decision to be made by the Board. The proposal was accepted by a majority 

vote of those present (45,750,235 votes in favour, against 83,590 votes against).